

Thursday 21st August 2024

COOROY GOLF CLUB INC

NOTICE OF SPECIAL GENERAL MEETING

Dear Member, this notice is to advise you of the upcoming Special General Meeting of the members of Cooroy golf Club Inc.

The Special General Meeting has been called by **Jeff McDonald** to appeal the decision of the Management Committee to terminate (expel) his Cooroy Golf Club membership in accordance with Clause 9 of the Constitution.

9. Suspension/termination of membership

c) Any person so reprimanded, suspended or expelled shall have the right of appeal within 28 days of receipt of written notice of reprimand, suspension or expulsion to a Special General Meeting. Such written notice shall inform such person of this right of appeal under this rule. Such appeal shall be in writing signed by the appellant. Upon receipt by the Secretary of appeal a Special General Meeting shall be called by the Secretary in accordance with Rule 16, and the appellant shall be entitled to all Club privileges until such appeal is determined. Such appeal shall be deemed lost unless upheld by two-thirds majority of the total of Life and Ordinary Members present to vote at the meeting. The appellant shall not be entitled to be represented by Solicitor or Barrister or other agent. Forthwith after the expiration of the said 28 days if the person suspended or expelled has failed to appeal, or if his/her appeal has failed then immediately after the Special General Meeting, the person concerned shall lose all rights and privileges of The Club during the period of his suspension or expulsion, and the Secretary shall certify in writing to the Zone and District Golf Associations, and to the Queensland Golf Union, the name of the member suspended or expelled and the period of the suspension.

The meeting will take place:

Date: Saturday 28th September 2024

Time: 1.30pm

Place: Cooroy Golf Club

Members present will be asked to vote.

We encourage all members to review Clause 9 of the Constitution and attend the Special General Meeting, we look forward to your involvement as members in this very important decision.

Regards,

Secretary Cooroy Golf Club